



E870415

21 Oct-15 AM 06:55
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Jetton

1 Amend H.B. 160 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) On page 3, line 9, strike "\$300,000,000" and substitute
3 "\$400,000,000".

4 (2) On page 3, line 14, strike "purpose of" and substitute
5 the following:

6 purposes of, during the two-year period beginning on the effective
7 date of this Act:

8 (1) the administration of one-time grants related to
9 critical staffing needs of frontline emergency service providers
10 affected by COVID-19 and the purchase of interoperable
11 communications equipment by emergency services districts; and

12 (2)

13 (3) On page 3, lines 15-16, strike "during the two-year
14 period beginning on the effective date of this Act".

15 (4) On page 3, line 19, strike "Subsection (a)" and
16 substitute "Subsection (a)(2)".

17 (5) On page 4, line 5, strike "\$1,000,000,000" and
18 substitute "\$900,000,000".